
First Last Overall AG Place Time
Scott Workman 1 M Overall 17:30.2

Marshall Sharp 2 1 M11‐19 17:51.1

Marian Pyles 3 F Overall 17:59.7

Allison Cox 4 1 F20‐29 18:18.8

Michael Ruhnkna 5 2 M11‐19 18:27.3

Ken Ballard 6 1 M30‐39 18:45.3

John Meadows 7 1 M20‐29 18:47.2

Nathan Russell 8 2 M30‐39 19:23.7

Mickey Swartz 9 3 M11‐19 19:33.4

Justin Brown 10 2 M20‐29 19:41.9

Mark Robinson 11 1 M40‐49 19:53.2

Mark Schlies 12 4 M11‐19 20:05.9

Robert Dundervill III 13 2 M40‐49 20:13.9

Christian Capece 14 3 M40‐49 20:17.6

Ashley Wilson 15 2 F20‐29 20:17.9

David Daniels 16 1 M50‐59 20:45.5

Brian Messer 17 3 M30‐39 20:54.3

Kevin Adkins 18 3 M20‐29 21:20.5

Peter Frey 19 4 M20‐29 21:22.6

Addison Hamilton 20 4 M30‐39 21:38.4

Alyssa Rittsoyer 21 1 F11‐19 21:40.2

Joshua Brown 22 5 M20‐29 21:45.5

David Mills 23 5 M30‐39 22:17.8

David White 24 2 M50‐59 22:19.3

Noah Rittinger 25 1 M10&U 22:21.8

Kelly Castleberry 26 4 M40‐49 22:23.3

Anthony Majestro 27 5 M40‐49 22:24.0

Jerome Staniszewski 28 6 M40‐49 22:27.1

Katelyn Campbell 29 2 F11‐19 22:30.3

Ethan Leef 30 5 M11‐19 22:44.9

Jennifer Mayo 31 1 F40‐49 23:00.5

Frederick Silbernagel 32 6 M20‐29 23:07.9

Douglas Timbrell 33 6 M30‐39 23:13.9

James Sturgeon 34 1 M60+ 23:29.3

Erica Morrison 35 3 F20‐29 23:34.5

Chad Kirwon 36 7 M20‐29 23:38.6

Jeffry Hall 37 3 M50‐59 23:57.8

Lois Gillenwater 38 2 F40‐49 24:04.8

Todd Gillenwater 39 4 M50‐59 24:05.3

Barbara Horswell 40 1 F50‐59 24:16.4

Charles Smith 41 5 M50‐59 24:18.9

2012 PIP 5K Run and Walk Overall



First Last Overall AG Place Time

2012 PIP 5K Run and Walk Overall

Brandie Zirkle 42 4 F20‐29 24:26.3

Nate Testman 43 7 M30‐39 24:27.5

Casee Justice 44 1 F30‐39 24:36.0

Sydney Mayo 45 3 F11‐19 24:39.6

Petsa Ivanovic 46 8 M20‐29 24:40.1

Jessica Hughes 47 5 F20‐29 24:42.3

Bradford Bury 48 9 M20‐29 24:43.8

Rusty Webb 49 6 M50‐59 24:45.6

Jason Foote 50 10 M20‐29 24:46.0

Amber Hermsdoffer 51 6 F20‐29 24:46.3

Olivia Lim 52 4 F11‐19 24:47.2

Nathan Kirk 53 8 M30‐39 24:50.2

Barry Thomas Jr. 54 9 M30‐39 24:52.2

Charles Ford 55 2 M60+ 24:53.5

Tony McCumber 56 7 M40‐49 25:16.9

Joshua Kidd 57 11 M20‐29 25:28.2

Bode Queen 58 2 M10&U 25:30.4

Jessica Hall 59 7 F20‐29 25:31.1

Jessie Hogue‐Morgenstern 60 8 F20‐29 25:31.5

Robert Rosano 61 10 M30‐39 25:33.8

Jason Anderson 62 8 M40‐49 25:36.0

Kelli Marakovits 63 9 F20‐29 25:39.2

Cynthia Majestro 64 2 F50‐59 25:48.3

Rebecca Shamblin 65 3 F40‐49 25:50.3

Chris Avis 66 9 M40‐49 25:52.1

Patrick Cobb 67 11 M30‐39 25:53.3

Lesa Adkins 68 4 F40‐49 25:55.0

Amber Schneider 69 10 F20‐29 25:59.6

Hannah Keller 70 5 F11‐19 26:00.9

Jacob (J.T.) King 71 6 M11‐19 26:09.8

Silas King 72 3 M10&U 26:10.3

Jack Hoblitzell 73 12 M30‐39 26:22.1

John Thompson 74 3 M60+ 26:26.6

Ashley Garrett 75 11 F20‐29 26:33.1

Christina Smith 76 12 F20‐29 26:35.0

Richard Finney 77 4 M60+ 26:45.8

John Palmer 78 5 M60+ 26:49.2

Mary Alice Foote 79 2 F30‐39 27:04.7

Wade McComas 80 12 M20‐29 27:06.6

Hanah Bury 81 13 F20‐29 27:09.6

Maddie Mayo 83 14 F20‐29 27:11.5



First Last Overall AG Place Time

2012 PIP 5K Run and Walk Overall

Tiffany Radcliffe 84 6 F11‐19 27:13.4

Rosie Majestro 85 5 F40‐49 27:13.9

John Wilkerson 86 13 M30‐39 27:19.5

Dawn Combs 87 3 F50‐59 27:24.2

Todd Watts 88 10 M40‐49 27:27.4

Sandra Stroebel 89 4 F50‐59 27:30.4

Howard Mize 90 11 M40‐49 27:31.0

Mary   Shultz 91 5 F50‐59 27:32.6

Chloe Armentrout 92 1 F10&U 27:35.3

Nicholas Oxley 93 14 M30‐39 27:38.7

Antie Nettelback 94 7 F11‐19 27:40.5

Tony Majestro 95 6 M60+ 27:46.9

Cheryl Cox 96 6 F40‐49 27:47.6

Taylor Raab 97 15 M30‐39 27:50.0

Miranda Burr 99 3 F30‐39 27:59.0

Stan Smith 100 12 M40‐49 27:59.6

Cindy Williams 101 4 F30‐39 28:00.0

Becky Budd 102 7 F40‐49 28:03.9

April Harless 103 5 F30‐39 28:10.5

Emily Tweel 104 8 F11‐19 28:12.8

Becky Watts 105 8 F40‐49 28:13.6

Tracy Wooten 106 9 F40‐49 28:13.8

Steve Fox 107 7 M60+ 28:23.1

Lisa Queen 108 10 F40‐49 28:48.0

Adam Eldridge 109 16 M30‐39 28:56.4

Phillip Armentrout 110 17 M30‐39 28:58.1

Stacy Boggess 111 11 F40‐49 29:03.2

Renee Powell 112 15 F20‐29 29:06.3

Alisha Anderson 113 6 F30‐39 29:10.8

Christina Terry 114 7 F30‐39 29:11.2

Sam Krason 115 4 M10&U 29:11.7

Katherine Mullins 116 8 F30‐39 29:12.2

Betsy Neal 117 6 F50‐59 29:24.2

Paul Cox 118 13 M40‐49 29:25.8

Gregg Emrick 119 8 M60+ 29:27.2

Eric Coughlin 120 13 M20‐29 29:36.1

Morgan Nelson 121 16 F20‐29 29:38.5

Tiffany Keefer 122 9 F30‐39 29:40.5

Melissa Fuentes 123 10 F30‐39 29:41.7

Susan Testman 124 7 F50‐59 29:45.7

John Mooney 125 7 M50‐59 29:46.4



First Last Overall AG Place Time

2012 PIP 5K Run and Walk Overall

Leah Fultz 126 11 F30‐39 29:49.5

Rick Bird 127 9 M60+ 29:50.6

Matthew Guidry 128 18 M30‐39 29:54.8

Andrea Beeson 129 12 F30‐39 29:55.4

Amanda Cole 130 17 F20‐29 29:58.8

Marianne Szui 131 13 F30‐39 30:01.9

Jeff Tincher 132 8 M50‐59 30:06.7

Derek Raynes 133 19 M30‐39 30:20.2

Mary Caldwell 134 12 F40‐49 30:51.6

Helen Snyder 135 8 F50‐59 30:55.9

Jennifer Wehrle 136 14 F30‐39 31:14.2

Jennifer Mize 137 13 F40‐49 31:15.7

Rachel Roberts 138 15 F30‐39 31:25.1

Becky Kessler 139 16 F30‐39 31:26.5

Rachel Moses 140 17 F30‐39 31:28.9

Brandi O'Dell 141 18 F30‐39 31:32.5

Gina Majestro 142 18 F20‐29 31:36.5

Dennis Brady 143 10 M60+ 31:37.9

Kami Tippy 146 19 F30‐39 31:56.9

Tom Rittingner 148 20 M30‐39 32:02.9

Aimee Rittinger 149 20 F30‐39 32:16.1

Deidra Muto 150 14 F40‐49 32:16.8

Jay Joseph 151 7 M11‐19 32:17.4

Christopher Muto 154 5 M10&U 32:35.7

Rebecca Thomas 156 19 F20‐29 32:52.1

Travis Milam 157 21 M30‐39 33:07.5

Lori Cobb 159 21 F30‐39 33:19.7

Eunice Rhodes 160 1 F60+ 33:21.7

Janice Southall 161 2 F60+ 33:25.0

Holly Hamilton 162 22 F30‐39 34:04.3

Ashley King 163 23 F30‐39 34:18.3

Connie Simpson 164 9 F50‐59 34:47.8

Hollie Hubbert 165 24 F30‐39 34:52.3

Amy Floren 166 15 F40‐49 34:53.4

Liam Cox 167 6 M10&U 35:14.5

Sara Krason 168 25 F30‐39 35:20.0

Mindy Gardner 169 26 F30‐39 35:29.6

Kierstyn Terry 170 2 F10&U 35:33.8

Rodney Foster 171 11 M60+ 35:34.9

Ryan Cox 172 8 M11‐19 35:36.4

Christy Flores 173 27 F30‐39 35:46.6



First Last Overall AG Place Time

2012 PIP 5K Run and Walk Overall

Jessica Surface 174 20 F20‐29 36:30.1

Melissa Cook 175 28 F30‐39 36:31.4

Mary Hansen 178 16 F40‐49 37:41.7

Elijah Terry 179 7 M10&U 38:08.9

Glendoria Armentrout 180 29 F30‐39 38:09.6

Kaitlyn Terry 181 3 F10&U 38:10.7

November Hardway 182 30 F30‐39 38:11.4

Maggie Helmick 183 9 F11‐19 38:15.0

JoEllen Daen‐Wagoner 185 10 F50‐59 39:03.1

Donny Powell 186 14 M20‐29 39:18.3

Bob Tweel 187 14 M40‐49 39:40.7

Richard Snyder 188 9 M50‐59 39:56.0

Danielle Deuell 189 21 F20‐29 40:14.6

Abigail Helmick 191 10 F11‐19 41:29.9

Jessica McDonnell 193 22 F20‐29 45:04.2

Mickey Neal 194 M Walk 45:24.0

Laura Sibley 195 17 F40‐49 45:36.6

Allison Sibley 196 18 F40‐49 45:37.5

Sandra Schmidt 197 31 F30‐39 46:57.8



First Last Overall AG Place Time

Chloe Armentrout 92 1 F10&U 27:35.3

Kierstyn Terry 170 2 F10&U 35:33.8

Kaitlyn Terry 181 3 F10&U 38:10.7

2012 PIP 5K Run and Walk F 10 & U



First Last Overall AG Place Time
Alyssa Rittsoyer 21 1 F11‐19 21:40.2

Katelyn Campbell 29 2 F11‐19 22:30.3

Sydney Mayo 45 3 F11‐19 24:39.6

Olivia Lim 52 4 F11‐19 24:47.2

Hannah Keller 70 5 F11‐19 26:00.9

Tiffany Radcliffe 84 6 F11‐19 27:13.4

Antie Nettelback 94 7 F11‐19 27:40.5

Emily Tweel 104 8 F11‐19 28:12.8

Maggie Helmick 183 9 F11‐19 38:15.0

Abigail Helmick 191 10 F11‐19 41:29.9

2012 PIP 5K Run and Walk F 11‐19



First Last Overall AG Place Time
Marian Pyles 3 F Overall 17:59.7

Allison Cox 4 1 F20‐29 18:18.8

Ashley Wilson 15 2 F20‐29 20:17.9

Erica Morrison 35 3 F20‐29 23:34.5

Brandie Zirkle 42 4 F20‐29 24:26.3

Jessica Hughes 47 5 F20‐29 24:42.3

Amber Hermsdoffer 51 6 F20‐29 24:46.3

Jessica Hall 59 7 F20‐29 25:31.1

Jessie Hogue‐Morgenstern 60 8 F20‐29 25:31.5

Kelli Marakovits 63 9 F20‐29 25:39.2

Amber Schneider 69 10 F20‐29 25:59.6

Ashley Garrett 75 11 F20‐29 26:33.1

Christina Smith 76 12 F20‐29 26:35.0

Hanah Bury 81 13 F20‐29 27:09.6

Maddie Mayo 83 14 F20‐29 27:11.5

Renee Powell 112 15 F20‐29 29:06.3

Morgan Nelson 121 16 F20‐29 29:38.5

Amanda Cole 130 17 F20‐29 29:58.8

Gina Majestro 142 18 F20‐29 31:36.5

Rebecca Thomas 156 19 F20‐29 32:52.1

Jessica Surface 174 20 F20‐29 36:30.1

Danielle Deuell 189 21 F20‐29 40:14.6

Jessica McDonnell 193 22 F20‐29 45:04.2

2012 PIP 5K Run and Walk F 20‐29



First Last Overall AG Place Time
Casee Justice 44 1 F30‐39 24:36.0

Mary Alice Foote 79 2 F30‐39 27:04.7

Miranda Burr 99 3 F30‐39 27:59.0

Cindy Williams 101 4 F30‐39 28:00.0

April Harless 103 5 F30‐39 28:10.5

Alisha Anderson 113 6 F30‐39 29:10.8

Christina Terry 114 7 F30‐39 29:11.2

Katherine Mullins 116 8 F30‐39 29:12.2

Tiffany Keefer 122 9 F30‐39 29:40.5

Melissa Fuentes 123 10 F30‐39 29:41.7

Leah Fultz 126 11 F30‐39 29:49.5

Andrea Beeson 129 12 F30‐39 29:55.4

Marianne Szui 131 13 F30‐39 30:01.9

Jennifer Wehrle 136 14 F30‐39 31:14.2

Rachel Roberts 138 15 F30‐39 31:25.1

Becky Kessler 139 16 F30‐39 31:26.5

Rachel Moses 140 17 F30‐39 31:28.9

Brandi O'Dell 141 18 F30‐39 31:32.5

Kami Tippy 146 19 F30‐39 31:56.9

Aimee Rittinger 149 20 F30‐39 32:16.1

Lori Cobb 159 21 F30‐39 33:19.7

Holly Hamilton 162 22 F30‐39 34:04.3

Ashley King 163 23 F30‐39 34:18.3

Hollie Hubbert 165 24 F30‐39 34:52.3

Sara Krason 168 25 F30‐39 35:20.0

Mindy Gardner 169 26 F30‐39 35:29.6

Christy Flores 173 27 F30‐39 35:46.6

Melissa Cook 175 28 F30‐39 36:31.4

Glendoria Armentrout 180 29 F30‐39 38:09.6

November Hardway 182 30 F30‐39 38:11.4

Sandra Schmidt 197 31 F30‐39 46:57.8

2012 PIP 5K Run and Walk F 30‐39



First Last Overall AG Place Time
Jennifer Mayo 31 1 F40‐49 23:00.5

Lois Gillenwater 38 2 F40‐49 24:04.8

Rebecca Shamblin 65 3 F40‐49 25:50.3

Lesa Adkins 68 4 F40‐49 25:55.0

Rosie Majestro 85 5 F40‐49 27:13.9

Cheryl Cox 96 6 F40‐49 27:47.6

Becky Budd 102 7 F40‐49 28:03.9

Becky Watts 105 8 F40‐49 28:13.6

Tracy Wooten 106 9 F40‐49 28:13.8

Lisa Queen 108 10 F40‐49 28:48.0

Stacy Boggess 111 11 F40‐49 29:03.2

Mary Caldwell 134 12 F40‐49 30:51.6

Jennifer Mize 137 13 F40‐49 31:15.7

Deidra Muto 150 14 F40‐49 32:16.8

Amy Floren 166 15 F40‐49 34:53.4

Mary Hansen 178 16 F40‐49 37:41.7

Laura Sibley 195 17 F40‐49 45:36.6

Allison Sibley 196 18 F40‐49 45:37.5

2012 PIP 5K Run and Walk F 40‐49



First Last Overall AG Place Time
Barbara Horswell 40 1 F50‐59 24:16.4

Cynthia Majestro 64 2 F50‐59 25:48.3

Dawn Combs 87 3 F50‐59 27:24.2

Sandra Stroebel 89 4 F50‐59 27:30.4

Mary   Shultz 91 5 F50‐59 27:32.6

Betsy Neal 117 6 F50‐59 29:24.2

Susan Testman 124 7 F50‐59 29:45.7

Helen Snyder 135 8 F50‐59 30:55.9

Connie Simpson 164 9 F50‐59 34:47.8

JoEllen Daen‐Wagoner 185 10 F50‐59 39:03.1

2012 PIP 5K Run and Walk F 50‐59



First Last Overall AG Place Time

Eunice Rhodes 160 1 F60+ 33:21.7

Janice Southall 161 2 F60+ 33:25.0

2012 PIP 5K Run and Walk F 60+



First Last Overall AG Place Time

Noah Rittinger 25 1 M10&U 22:21.8

Bode Queen 58 2 M10&U 25:30.4

Silas King 72 3 M10&U 26:10.3

Sam Krason 115 4 M10&U 29:11.7

Christopher Muto 154 5 M10&U 32:35.7

Liam Cox 167 6 M10&U 35:14.5

Elijah Terry 179 7 M10&U 38:08.9

2012 PIP 5K Run and Walk M 10 & U



First Last Overall AG Place Time

Marshall Sharp 2 1 M11‐19 17:51.1

Michael Ruhnkna 5 2 M11‐19 18:27.3

Mickey Swartz 9 3 M11‐19 19:33.4

Mark Schlies 12 4 M11‐19 20:05.9

Ethan Leef 30 5 M11‐19 22:44.9

Jacob (J.T.) King 71 6 M11‐19 26:09.8

Jay Joseph 151 7 M11‐19 32:17.4

Ryan Cox 172 8 M11‐19 35:36.4

2012 PIP 5K Run and Walk M 11‐19



First Last Overall AG Place Time
Scott Workman 1 M Overall 17:30.2

John Meadows 7 1 M20‐29 18:47.2

Justin Brown 10 2 M20‐29 19:41.9

Kevin Adkins 18 3 M20‐29 21:20.5

Peter Frey 19 4 M20‐29 21:22.6

Joshua Brown 22 5 M20‐29 21:45.5

Frederick Silbernagel 32 6 M20‐29 23:07.9

Chad Kirwon 36 7 M20‐29 23:38.6

Petsa Ivanovic 46 8 M20‐29 24:40.1

Bradford Bury 48 9 M20‐29 24:43.8

Jason Foote 50 10 M20‐29 24:46.0

Joshua Kidd 57 11 M20‐29 25:28.2

Wade McComas 80 12 M20‐29 27:06.6

Eric Coughlin 120 13 M20‐29 29:36.1

Donny Powell 186 14 M20‐29 39:18.3

2012 PIP 5K Run and Walk M 20‐29



First Last Overall AG Place Time
Ken Ballard 6 1 M30‐39 18:45.3

Nathan Russell 8 2 M30‐39 19:23.7

Brian Messer 17 3 M30‐39 20:54.3

Addison Hamilton 20 4 M30‐39 21:38.4

David Mills 23 5 M30‐39 22:17.8

Douglas Timbrell 33 6 M30‐39 23:13.9

Nate Testman 43 7 M30‐39 24:27.5

Nathan Kirk 53 8 M30‐39 24:50.2

Barry Thomas Jr. 54 9 M30‐39 24:52.2

Robert Rosano 61 10 M30‐39 25:33.8

Patrick Cobb 67 11 M30‐39 25:53.3

Jack Hoblitzell 73 12 M30‐39 26:22.1

John Wilkerson 86 13 M30‐39 27:19.5

Nicholas Oxley 93 14 M30‐39 27:38.7

Taylor Raab 97 15 M30‐39 27:50.0

Adam Eldridge 109 16 M30‐39 28:56.4

Phillip Armentrout 110 17 M30‐39 28:58.1

Matthew Guidry 128 18 M30‐39 29:54.8

Derek Raynes 133 19 M30‐39 30:20.2

Tom Rittingner 148 20 M30‐39 32:02.9

Travis Milam 157 21 M30‐39 33:07.5

2012 PIP 5K Run and Walk M 30‐39



First Last Overall AG Place Time
Mark Robinson 11 1 M40‐49 19:53.2

Robert Dundervill III 13 2 M40‐49 20:13.9

Christian Capece 14 3 M40‐49 20:17.6

Kelly Castleberry 26 4 M40‐49 22:23.3

Anthony Majestro 27 5 M40‐49 22:24.0

Jerome Staniszewski 28 6 M40‐49 22:27.1

Tony McCumber 56 7 M40‐49 25:16.9

Jason Anderson 62 8 M40‐49 25:36.0

Chris Avis 66 9 M40‐49 25:52.1

Todd Watts 88 10 M40‐49 27:27.4

Howard Mize 90 11 M40‐49 27:31.0

Stan Smith 100 12 M40‐49 27:59.6

Paul Cox 118 13 M40‐49 29:25.8

Bob Tweel 187 14 M40‐49 39:40.7

2012 PIP 5K Run and Walk M 40‐49



First Last Overall AG Place Time
David Daniels 16 1 M50‐59 20:45.5

David White 24 2 M50‐59 22:19.3

Jeffry Hall 37 3 M50‐59 23:57.8

Todd Gillenwater 39 4 M50‐59 24:05.3

Charles Smith 41 5 M50‐59 24:18.9

Rusty Webb 49 6 M50‐59 24:45.6

John Mooney 125 7 M50‐59 29:46.4

Jeff Tincher 132 8 M50‐59 30:06.7

Richard Snyder 188 9 M50‐59 39:56.0

2012 PIP 5K Run and Walk M 50‐59



First Last Overall AG Place Time
James Sturgeon 34 1 M60+ 23:29.3

Charles Ford 55 2 M60+ 24:53.5

John Thompson 74 3 M60+ 26:26.6

Richard Finney 77 4 M60+ 26:45.8

John Palmer 78 5 M60+ 26:49.2

Tony Majestro 95 6 M60+ 27:46.9

Steve Fox 107 7 M60+ 28:23.1

Gregg Emrick 119 8 M60+ 29:27.2

Rick Bird 127 9 M60+ 29:50.6

Dennis Brady 143 10 M60+ 31:37.9

Rodney Foster 171 11 M60+ 35:34.9

2012 PIP 5K Run and Walk M 60+


